## **Fact Sheet**

## AHN Grove City: Patient access

On Jan. 1, 2020, AHN Grove City became the ninth acute-care facility in Allegheny Health Network. This fact sheet explains physician privileges and access for patients under different insurance plans.

## UPMC health plan in-network access to AHN Grove City

- AHN doctors who are affiliated with AHN Grove City will still participate and accept UPMC insurance.
- UPMC doctors, such as UPMC Family Healthcare Partners, will still have admitting privileges to AHN Grove City.
- AHN Grove City Hospital and AHN affiliated physicians will continue to accept patients with UPMC For Life Medicare Advantage plan.
- Most UPMC Individual Plans that use the UPMC Partner Network will continue to have access to AHN Grove City.

We encourage patients to always confirm coverage of services under a specific health plan product with their health plan representatives.

